-  -

17,035

The closing allowances for the Group’s trade receivables in the property investment and facilities management &

parking segments as at 31 December 2021 reconcile to the opening loss allowances as follows:

(RM’000)

As at
31.12.2021

 As at
31.12.2020

Opening loss allowance as at 1 January 8,876  7,041

Impairment loss recognised  4,906  1,859

Impairment loss written off (50)  -

Impairment loss reversed (362)  (24)

As at 31 December 2021 / 31 December 2020 13,370  8,876

MALAYSIAN RESOURCES CORPORATION BERHAD
Incorporated in Malaysia (196801000388 (7994-D))

UNAUDITED REPORT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

Page 25 of 27

E.  NOTES TO THE REPORT (cont’d)

25. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

During the financial year under review, the Group made prior year adjustments in relation to IFRIC Agenda
Decisions that have been concluded and published as stated in Note 1.

The financial effects arising from the Group’s prior year adjustments are as follows:

RM’000
As previously

reported
Prior year

adjustments

As restated

At 1 January 2020
Consolidated statement of financial position
Assets
Deferred tax assets 84,394 2,001 86,395
Inventories 963,153 (35,375) 927,778

Equity and liabilities
Retained earnings 460,716 (26,152) 434,564
Non-controlling interests 31,901 (1,143) 30,758
Deferred tax liabilities 76,953 (6,080) 70,873

At 31 December 2020
Consolidated statement of financial position
Assets
Deferred tax assets 93,161 1,450 94,611
Inventories 852,281 (36,170) 816,111

Liabilities
Retained earnings 241,103 (27,382) 213,721
Non-controlling interests 10,727 (615) 10,112
Deferred tax liabilities 76,791 (6,723) 70,068

MALAYSIAN RESOURCES CORPORATION BERHAD
Incorporated in Malaysia (196801000388 (7994-D))

UNAUDITED REPORT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

Page 26 of 27

E. NOTES TO THE REPORT (cont’d)

25. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (cont’d)

The financial effects arising from the Group’s prior year adjustments for the consolidated statements of

comprehensive income are as follows:

RM’000
  As previously

reported
Prior year

adjustments
As

restated

Consolidated statements of
comprehensive income

12 months ended 31 December 2020

Expenses  (1,360,967) 13,315 (1,347,652)

Loss from operations  (117,258) 13,315 (103,943)

Finance costs  (55,187) (14,110) (69,297)

Loss before tax  (152,916) (795) (153,711)

Income tax expenses  (22,950) 93 (22,857)

Loss for the financial year  (175,866) (702) (176,568)

Total comprehensive loss  (172,039) (702) (172,741)

Loss attributable to equity holders of the
Company

(176,143)

(1,230)

(177,373)

Profit attributable to non-controlling
interests

277

528

805

Total comprehensive loss attributable to
equity holders of the Company

(172,425)

(1,230)

(173,655)

Total comprehensive income
attributable to non-controlling interests

386

528

914

Loss per share (sen)

- Basic  (3.99) (0.03) (4.02)

- Diluted   (3.98) (0.03) (4.01)

MALAYSIAN RESOURCES CORPORATION BERHAD
Incorporated in Malaysia (196801000388 (7994-D))

UNAUDITED REPORT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

Page 27 of 27

E. NOTES TO THE REPORT (cont’d)

25. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (cont’d)

The financial effects arising from the Group’s prior year adjustments for the consolidated statements of

comprehensive income are as follows:

RM’000
  As previously

reported
Prior year

adjustments
As

restated

Consolidated statements of
comprehensive income

3 months ended 31 December 2020

Expenses  (281,081) 3,274 (277,807)

Profit from operations  42,076 3,274 45,350

Finance costs  (17,724) (1,188) (18,912)

Profit before tax  34,617 2,086 36,703

Income tax expenses  (7,457) (512) (7,969)

Profit for the financial year  27,160 1,574 28,734

Total comprehensive income  29,591 1,574 31,165

Profit attributable to equity holders of
the Company

26,898

1,364

28,262

Profit attributable to non-controlling
interests

262

210

472

Total comprehensive income
attributable to equity holders of the
Company

29,220

1,364

30,584

Total comprehensive income
attributable to non-controlling interests

371

210

581

Kuala Lumpur
28 February 2022

By Order of the Board

Mohd Noor Rahim Yahaya
Company Secretary